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KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KOTTAYAM

SL. No. :  06/2019/DOK KOTTAYAM
Cat. No. : 659/2017 03/04/2019
NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found,
provisionally eligible to be called for Practical Test, subject to the verification of orginal documents, for selection to
the post of DRIVER - Kottayam (Category No. 659/2017 ) in EXCISE DEPARTMENT on Rs.19000- 43600/ on
the basis of the Objective Type Test (OMR) held on 04/04/2018.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any
way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

Main List
100246 100794 100815 101738 102708 102802
103327 103724 103853 104580 104615 105276
105445 105620 107072 107852 108007 108019
108073 108259 108326 108456 108514 108625
108872 108903 108935 108944 108962 108975
109144 109420 109500 109549 109607 109803
109826 109949 110036 110140 110237 110298
110351 110422 110500 110502 110503 110515
110518 110550 110556 110588 110630 110647
110747 110776 110920 110964 110992 111148
111161 111195 111267 111305 111318 111368
111380 111389 111439 111448 111482 111491
111508 111528 111532 111533 111545 111566
111614 111651 111662 111666 111668 111686
111720 111815 111865 111899 111905 111906
111972 112019 112974 113490 113860 115187

115756 116119 119282

Supplementary List

Ezhava
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108149
110961

110329

110955

106022
111848

101884

107023

108288

102945

110369

109822

101709

109575
111072

110347

111066

108179
114147

102484

110216

110589

103283

110510

110901

103377

List of Differently abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

109843
111680

109973
113229

Scheduled Caste

110609

111660

108556
116375

Latin Catholics/A.I.

111032

Scheduled Tribe

112044
Muslim

110407

102486

111215

110662

103782

110576

111132

110783
0.B.C.

111289
Viswakarma

111395
SIUC Nadar

SCCC

111457
Dheevara

111216
Hindu Nadar

110145
113405

111609

113811

110735

116101

111365

111597

111643

111531

Low Vision

Not eligible

Hearing Impairment

Not eligible

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Not eligible

110317

111725

110902
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Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and final
admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short list does not confer any
right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The candidates who have secured 48 (Forty eight) marks and above in the OMR test are included in the
Main List of the Short list and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the
Supplementary list.

Note:- (3) Candidates included in the Short List should present in person with their original certificates for OTR
verification and Practical Test. Date, Time and Venue of OTR Verification and interview of candidates included in
this Short List will be intimated by SMS and Profile message.

Note:- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed, but answer scripts can
be rechecked, after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be
published for the post.

Note:-(5) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list are required to produce Non -
Creamy-Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009, shall produce the same along with
the other documents at the time of verification of original documents. SC/ST candidates included in the Short list
are required to produce Community Certificate issued under Rule 4 of Kerala (Scheduled Castes and Scheduled
Tribes) Regulation of Issue of Community Certificate Rules,2002 by the Revenue Authority.

Note:-(6) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 04/04/2018 will be issued to those candidates who,
apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register
Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No : ER VII(3)4265/18/GW Dated 16.11.2018.

Sd/-

M. D. ANTONY
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
District Office, KOTTAYAM
Office of the
Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office, KOTTAYAM

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.



