Website : www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail : kpsc@keralapsc.org

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DISTRICT OFFICE, KOTTAYAM

SL. No. : 06/2019/DOK

Cat. No. : 659/2017

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found, provisionally eligible to be called for Practical Test, subject to the verification of orginal documents, for selection to the post of **DRIVER - Kottayam** (Category No. **659/2017**) in **EXCISE DEPARTMENT** on **Rs.19000– 43600**/ on the basis of the **Objective Type Test (OMR)** held on **04/04/2018**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

			<u>Main List</u>		
100246	100794	100815	101738	102708	102802
103327	103724	103853	104580	104615	105276
105445	105620	107072	107852	108007	108019
108073	108259	108326	108456	108514	108625
108872	108903	108935	108944	108962	108975
109144	109420	109500	109549	109607	109803
109826	109949	110036	110140	110237	110298
110351	110422	110500	110502	110503	110515
110518	110550	110556	110588	110630	110647
110747	110776	110920	110964	110992	111148
111161	111195	111267	111305	111318	111368
111380	111389	111439	111448	111482	111491
111508	111528	111532	111533	111545	111566
111614	111651	111662	111666	111668	111686
111720	111815	111865	111899	111905	111906
111972	112019	112974	113490	113860	115187
115756	116119	119282			

Supplementary List

<u>Ezhava</u>

KOTTAYAM

03/04/2019

108149	109575	109843	109973	110145	110317			
110961	111072	111680	113229	113405				
Scheduled Caste								
110329	110347	110609	111032	111609	111725			
Scheduled Tribe								
110955	111066	111660	112044	113811				
Muslim								
106022	108179	108556	110407	110735	110902			
111848	114147	116375						
Latin Catholics/A.I.								
101884	102484	102486	110783	116101				
<u>O.B.C.</u>								
107023	110216	111215	111289	111365				
<u>Viswakarma</u>								
108288	110589	110662	111395	111597				
		<u>S</u>	<u>SIUC Nadar</u>					
102945	103283	103782						
			<u>SCCC</u>					
110369	110510	110576	111457	111643				
			<u>Dheevara</u>					
109822	110901	111132	111216	111531				
		<u>H</u>	<u>indu Nadar</u>					
101709	103377							

List of Differently abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision

Not eligible

Hearing Impairment

Not eligible

Locomotor Disability / Cerebral Palsy

Not eligible

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and final admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short list does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note :- (2) The candidates who have secured **48 (Forty eight)** marks and above in the OMR test are included in the Main List of the Short list and the requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary list.

Note:- (3) Candidates included in the Short List should present in person with their original certificates for OTR verification and Practical Test. Date, Time and Venue of OTR Verification and interview of candidates included in this Short List will be intimated by SMS and Profile message.

Note:- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed, but answer scripts can be rechecked, after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note:-(5) Candidates belonging to Other Backward Classes included in this list are required to produce Non – Creamy-Layer Certificate as per G.O (P) No: 81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009, shall produce the same along with the other documents at the time of verification of original documents. SC/ST candidates included in the Short list are required to produce Community Certificate issued under Rule 4 of Kerala (Scheduled Castes and Scheduled Tribes) Regulation of Issue of Community Certificate Rules,2002 by the Revenue Authority.

Note:-(6) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on **04/04/2018** will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee **after approval of the Ranked List.** Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No : **ER VII(3)4265/18/GW Dated 16.11.2018**.

Sd/-

M. D. ANTONY DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION District Office, KOTTAYAM

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission District Office,KOTTAYAM

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.